OFFICIAL NOTICE

The Des Moines County Board of Supervisors will hold a special session on **Wednesday**, **December 15**th, **2021** at 10:00 A.M. in the public meeting room at the Des Moines County Courthouse.

TENTATIVE AGENDA:

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Discussion / Vote:
 - A. Des Moines County's Initial Responses/Proposals to AFSCME Local 2205
- 3. Adjournment

Note: Des Moines County Board of Supervisors and Conservation Board will hold a work session on Wednesday, December 15 at 5:30 p.m. to discuss the FY22-23 Budget.